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Nürburgring - 5137 mtr.
28 - 30 September 2018

Result of Rennen 2

40. ADAC/RGB Saisonfinale Nürburgring 2018

DMSB Reg. Nr.: 839/18

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div I, Klasse 1 bis 2.000 ccm
 

5 Paul Hochweg  1 -- 13 laps --VW Golf GTI 31:19.947 2:19.726 12

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 2 bis 1.600 ccm
 

18 Milz-Greven 17.585 1 -- 12 laps --Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS
Sfg Schönau e.v.

29:16.277 2:21.001 6

11 Nico Ullmer 1:42.408 2 1:42.408VW Lupo BTC 1600 30:58.685 2:27.271 5

16 Wolfgang Hönscheid 4.035 3 1:46.443Ford Fiesta ST CUP RS-2 31:02.720 2:29.179 9

12 Fassbender-Schmitz 13.801 4 2:00.244Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS
Sfg Schönau e.v.

31:16.521 2:27.641 5

14 Müller-Fischer  5 -- 11 laps --VW Lupo CUP 29:44.353 2:34.898 8

10 Hiller-Müller 1:09.271 6 1:09.271VW LUPO GTI CUP 30:53.624 2:40.940 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 4 bis 2.000 ccm
 

23 Jörg Koslowski  1 -- 13 laps --BMW E46-ETCC 30:21.187 2:13.909 5

Not Started in Class : 4

19 Daniel Haager  DNS Honda Civic  Type R
MCS Stuttgart e.V .

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 5 bis 3.000 ccm
 

58 Frank Schröder  1 -- 13 laps --Seat Leon Supercopa
HSMC e.V.

30:56.510 2:18.004 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 6 bis 3.500 ccm
 

2 Sascha Faath  1 -- 13 laps --BMW M3 WTCC 29:02.886 2:08.697 11

30 Heiko Hammel 37.326 2 37.326BMW M3 E46 GTR 29:40.212 2:09.565 5

26 Jochen Thissen 0.032 3 37.358Opel Astra 29:40.244 2:11.559 5

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:08.697  in lap  11  by  nbr. 2 : Sascha Faath (BMW)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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46 Kaufmann-Blaskowski 1:14.712 4 1:52.070BMW Z4M Coupe 30:54.956 2:16.866 12

25 Olaf Schley  5 -- 12 laps --BMW M3 29:33.336 2:21.650 5

Not Started in Class : 6

29 Peter Röllinghoff  DNS BMW M3 E 46 GTR

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 7 bis 3.600 ccm
 

31 Michael Nolte  1 -- 13 laps --Porsche GT3 Cup 29:02.578 2:09.318 5
Willich

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div. II, Klasse 8 bis 2.000 ccm
 

32 Chris Jirsch  1 -- 13 laps --Renault Clio RS 31:25.028 2:20.139 4

35 Chmiela-Brauer  2 -- 12 laps --Renault C lio
MSC Wahlscheid e.V.

29:16.939 2:21.151 6

39 Schiemenz-Milz 30.594 3 30.594Renault C lio 3 RS Cup 24h
Sfg Schönau e.v.

29:47.533 2:22.371 7

43 Uetrecht-Uetrecht 20.627 4 51.221Renault C lio
AMC Diepholz e.V .

30:08.160 2:23.624 9

37 Falk Lodzinski 22.637 5 1:13.858Renault C lio 3 RS Cup 30:30.797 2:26.795 12

33 Bermel-Trenz 30.039 6 1:43.897Renault Clio RS 31:00.836 2:28.347 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div II, Klasse 9 bis 3.000 ccm
 

48 Michael Heide  1 -- 13 laps --BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

31:17.549 2:19.368 13

45 Stoffel-Davidovic  2 -- 12 laps --Mini Cooper S Challenge R 53
MSC Wahlscheid e.V.

30:09.746 2:25.027 10

51 Pirmin Weixler 11.043 3 11.043BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

30:20.789 2:25.951 5

47 Manfred Siek 9.191 4 20.234BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

30:29.980 2:25.881 8

49 Uwe Welzenbach  5 -- 11 laps --BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
Team Heide-Motorsport

29:43.099 2:35.118 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div III, Klasse 14 bis 3.500 ccm
 

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:08.697  in lap  11  by  nbr. 2 : Sascha Faath (BMW)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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61 Leon Stork  1 -- 13 laps --Seat Leon Super Copa 29:47.833 2:11.473 5

57 Marcus Gesell 15.560 2 15.560Seat Leon Supercopa MK2 GMS 30:03.393 2:13.208 4

60 Marc Gutowski  3 -- 12 laps --VW Scirocco R 27:47.821 2:13.673 8

Not Started in Class : 14

56 Jesco Kaczmarek  DNS Audi TTS

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div IV, Klasse 17 3.000 bis 3.800 ccm (wassergekühlte Fahrzeuge)
 

66 Maximilian Maier  1 -- 13 laps --Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 29:22.625 2:09.795 5

65 Andreas Klocke 39.267 2 39.267Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 30:01.892 2:13.230 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div V, Klasse 19 bis 2.500 ccm
 

71 Manfred Barz 3:02.549 1 -- 12 laps --BMW 325i 30:48.261 2:27.573 5

70 Erkelentz-Erkelentz 14.079 2 14.079BMW E30 325i
Rallye C lub Neuss

31:02.340 2:29.635 4

Not Started in Class : 19

28 Markus Möller  DNS BMW 325i

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar / City Total time

Div VIII, Klasse 27 bis 3.500 ccm
 

75 Marius Barczak  1 -- 13 laps --Volkswagen Golf 6 R 29:47.474 2:10.552 4

74 Markus Möller  2 -- 12 laps --BMW M3 30:03.907 2:23.206 5
Gau-Algesheim

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:08.697  in lap  11  by  nbr. 2 : Sascha Faath (BMW)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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